03-06-01-E-V0304.doc
N
X
 Servo motor
  Product
Manual
Further descriptions, that relate to this
document:

03-06-01-E-V0304.doc Product Manual  Type: NX 7
 General
1.2 Type code
 Standard optional
Marking a b c d e f g h i j k
Type: N X x xx x x x x x x xx
Marking Description
a N = Brushless 10 pole design
b X = Axis motors with Ne Fe Bo magnets
c   Size (depends on diameter)
1 = flange   42   mm
2 = flange   56   mm
3 = flange   71   mm
4 = flange   91,5mm
6 = flange  121  mm
8 = flange  158   mm
d   Construction size (depends on length) magnetic – segment - length in mm
10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60
e   Type of winding
E = 5 pole pair Ÿ standard
V = 5 pole pair, with ventilation (only at NX860)
f   Motor Feedback
A = 2pole resolver Ÿ standard
E = Sensor - 10polig (CR410)
M = Parvex - Multiturn Sensor
R = HIPERFACE®  - Singelturn 128 PPR, Type SKS 36
S = HIPERFACE®  - Multiturn 128 PPR, Type 36  (being prepared)
T = HIPERFACE® - Singelturn  1024 PPR, Type SRS 50
U = HIPERFACE®  - Multiturn  1024 PPR, Type SRM 50
V = EnDat®                  - Singelturn    512 PPR, Type ECN 1113 (optical) - V2.1
W = EnDat®                  - Multiturn    512 PPR, Type ECN 1125 (optical) - V2.1
X = Low cost encoder                2048 PPR, 10 commutation tracks
g   motor winding (Ÿ special coding)
X = see motor type list
h   Mechanical special construction
R = standard
i   Connections
1 = cable without screen
2 = screened line
3 = socket without screen
4 = socket with screen and heat-shrinkable tube
7 = connector
8 = connector and connector for forced ventilatio
9 = terminal box and connector for forced ventilatio
j   Temperature monitoring / brake
0 = basic motor
1 = motor with PTC monitoring
2 = motor with thermo switch
3 = motor with brake
4 = motor with brake and PTC monitoring
7 = motor with brake and thermo switch
k   Shaft / protection
00 = smooth shaft
01 = shaft with key
10 = IP65 protection
11 = IP65 protection, shaft with key
1 General
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
8 Product Manual  Type: NX 03-06-01-E-V0304.doc
1.2.1 Typical example
A typical example of an order corresponding to the type code would be:
NX310EAPR7001
N = Brushless 10 pole design
X = Axis motors with Ne Fe Bo magnets
3 = flange   71mm
10 = length = 146mm
E = 5 pole pair
A = 2 pole resolver
P = motor winding
R = standard
7 = connectors
0 = motor without brake
01 = shaft with key

V0103 New  24.11.2003 N. Dreilich Eurotherm/Parvex
V0204 corrections   10.02.2004 N. Dreilich US - Version
V0304 type code 1.2   expand
 technical data, NX310E..K with 560V 3   supplement
 dimension NX 210 new 4.2
 Connecting  HIPERFACE cable 5   expand
 UL - Certificate 9   supplement
 SSD Drives  all 15.11.2004 N. Dreilich Logos